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Tender No: 1718-Item Code: 90014 
127 licence units. Initial allocation limited to $18,000 

Frames & Mountings & Parts Thereof For Spectacles,Pince-Nez,Etc.,(Other Than 
Ophthalmic Spectacles) 

Name 

Successful 
William Clifford & Co. Ltd. 
Wessex Industries (N.Z.) Ltd. 
William Clifford & Co. Ltd. 
Wessex Industries (N.Z.) Ltd. 
William Clifford & Co. Ltd. 
Wessex Industries (N.Z.) Ltd. 

Name 

Successful 

Location Licence 
Sought 

Licence 
Received 

Waikanae 2,000 2,000 
Waikanae 2,000 2,000 
Waikanae 2,000 2,000 
Waikanae 2,000 2,000 
Waikanae 6,000 6,000 
Waikanae 6,000 6,000 

As Insufficient Bids Were Received, $234,000Was Not Issued 

Tender No: 1719-ltem Code: 9001S 
141 licence units. Initial allocation limited to $16,000 

Spectacles,Pince-Nez,Lorgnettes,Etc. 

Location Licence 
Sought 

Licence 
Received 

Olin Corporation N.Z. Ltd. Winchester N.Z. Div 
Olin Corporation N.Z. Ltd. Winchester N.Z. Div 
William Clifford & Co. Ltd. 

Auckland 10,000 
Auckland I 0,000 
Waikanae 2,000 

10,000 
10,000 
2,000 
2,000 
2,000 
2,000 
2,000 
8,000 
2,000 
8,000 

Wessex Industries (N.Z.) Ltd. 
William Clifford & Co. Ltd. 
William Clifford & Co. Ltd. 
Wessex Industries (N.Z.) Ltd. 
William Clifford & Co. Ltd. 
Wessex Industries (N.Z.) Ltd. 
Wessex Industries (N.Z.) Ltd. 

Waikanae 2,000 
Waikanae 2,000 
Waikanae 2,000 
Waikanae 2,000 
Waikanae 8,000 
Waikanae 2,000 
Waikanae 8,000 

As Insufficient Bids Were Received, $234,000Was Not Issued 

Tender No: 1720-Item Code: 90020 
20 licence units. Initial allocation limited to $16,000 

Screens For Projectors 

No Bids Were Received For This Tender No. $40,000Was Not Issued 

Tender No: 1721-ltem Code: 90030 
120 licence units. Initial allocation limited to $46,000 

Hydrometers & Similar Instruments,Etc. 

No Bids Were Received For This Tender No. $240,000Was Not Issued 

Tender No: 1722-ltemCode: Ex9003S 
36 licence units. Initial allocation limited to $24,000 

Instruments & Apparatus For Measuring, Checking Etc.,Excluding Those of A Kind 
Used With Vehicles Specified In Appendix B 

Name 

Successful 
Gap Imports Ltd. 
Gap Imports Ltd. 

Licence Licence Location Sought Received 

Auckland 2,000 
Auckland 2,000 

As Insufficient Bids Were Received, $68,000 Was Not Issued 

Tender No: 1723-ltemCode: 90040 
173 licence units. Initial allocation limited to $42,000 

Domestic Gas Meters; Water Meters 

2,000 
2,000 

No Bids Were Received For This Tender No. $346,000Was Not Issued 

Tender No: 1724-ltem Code: 900SO 
232 licence units. Initial allocation limited to $44,000 

Electrical Measuring,Checking,Analysing Or Automatic Controlling Instruments, 
Etc. 

No Bids Were Received For This Tender No. $464,000Was Not Issued 

Tender No: 172S-ltem Code: 9200S 
303 licence units. Initial allocation limited to $60,000 

Pipe Organs; Organs of T.H.92.07 

No Bids Were Received For This Tender No. $606,000Was Not Issued 

Tender No: 1726-ltemCode: 92010 
249 licence units. Initial allocation limited to $38,000 

Office Dictating Machines & Reproducers Ancillary Thereto-Other Than As 
Approved; Other Articles of T.H.92.11 

No Bids Were Received For This Tender No. $498,000Was Not Issued 

Bid Rate 
Per Unit 

3.00 
2.00 
2.00 
1.00 
0.00 
0.00 

Bid Rate 
Per Unit 

50.00 
25.00 
3.00 
2.00 
2.00 
1.00 
1.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

Bid Rate 
Per Unit 

20.00 
20.00 

2663 

Premium 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

Premium 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

Premium 

0.00 
0.00 


