#### Tender No: 1718—Item Code: 90014

127 licence units. Initial allocation limited to \$18,000

Frames & Mountings & Parts Thereof For Spectacles, Pince-Nez, Etc., (Other Than

Ophthalmic Spectacles)

Name	Location	Licence Sought	Licence Received	Bid Rate Per Unit	Premium
Successful					
William Clifford & Co. Ltd.	Waikanae	2,000	2,000	3.00	0.00
Wessex Industries (N.Z.) Ltd.	Waikanae	2,000	2,000	2.00	0.00
William Clifford & Co. Ltd.	Waikanae	2,000	2,000	2.00	0.00
Wessex Industries (N.Z.) Ltd.	Waikanae	2,000	2,000	1.00	0.00
William Clifford & Co. Ltd.	Waikanae	6,000	6,000	0.00	0.00
Wessex Industries (N.Z.) Ltd.	Waikanae	6,000	6,000	0.00	0.00

As Insufficient Bids Were Received, \$234,000 Was Not Issued

#### Tender No: 1719-Item Code: 90015

141 licence units. Initial allocation limited to \$16,000

Spectacles, Pince-Nez, Lorgnettes, Etc.

Name	Location	Licence Sought	Licence Received	Bid Rate Per Unit	Premium
Successful		Sought	Received	rei omi	
Olin Corporation N.Z. Ltd. Winchester N.Z. Div	Auckland	10,000	10,000	50.00	0.00
Olin Corporation N.Z. Ltd. Winchester N.Z. Div	Auckland	10,000	10,000	25.00	0.00
William Clifford & Co. Ltd.	Waikanae	2,000	2,000	3.00	0.00
Wessex Industries (N.Z.) Ltd.	Waikanae	2,000	2,000	2.00	0.00
William Clifford & Co. Ltd.	Waikanae	2,000	2,000	2.00	0.00
William Clifford & Co. Ltd.	Waikanae	2,000	2,000	1.00	0.00
Wessex Industries (N.Z.) Ltd.	Waikanae	2,000	2,000	1.00	0.00
William Clifford & Co. Ltd.	Waikanae	8,000	8,000	0.00	0.00
Wessex Industries (N.Z.) Ltd.	Waikanae	2,000	2,000	0.00	0.00
Wessex Industries (N.Z.) Ltd.	Waikanae	8,000	8,000	0.00	0.00

As Insufficient Bids Were Received, \$234,000 Was Not Issued

#### Tender No: 1720-Item Code: 90020

20 licence units. Initial allocation limited to \$16,000 Screens For Projectors

No Bids Were Received For This Tender No. \$40,000 Was Not Issued

#### Tender No: 1721-Item Code: 90030

120 licence units. Initial allocation limited to \$46,000 Hydrometers & Similar Instruments, Etc.

No Bids Were Received For This Tender No. \$240,000 Was Not Issued

#### Tender No: 1722-Item Code: Ex90035

36 licence units. Initial allocation limited to \$24,000

Instruments & Apparatus For Measuring, Checking Etc., Excluding Those of A Kind

Used With Vehicles Specified In Appendix B

Nar Successful	ne Location	Licence Sought	Licence Received	Bid Rate Per Unit	Premium
Gap Imports Ltd.	Auckland	2,000	2,000	20.00	0.00
Gap Imports Ltd.	Auckland	2,000	2,000	20.00	0.00

As Insufficient Bids Were Received, \$68,000 Was Not Issued

#### Tender No: 1723-Item Code: 90040

173 licence units. Initial allocation limited to \$42,000 Domestic Gas Meters; Water Meters

No Bids Were Received For This Tender No. \$346,000 Was Not Issued

## Tender No: 1724-Item Code: 90050

232 licence units. Initial allocation limited to \$44,000

Electrical Measuring, Checking, Analysing Or Automatic Controlling Instruments, Etc.

No Bids Were Received For This Tender No. \$464,000 Was Not Issued

### Tender No: 1725-Item Code: 92005

303 licence units. Initial allocation limited to \$60,000 Pipe Organs; Organs of T.H.92.07

No Bids Were Received For This Tender No. \$606,000 Was Not Issued

# Tender No: 1726-Item Code: 92010

249 licence units. Initial allocation limited to \$38,000

Office Dictating Machines & Reproducers Ancillary Thereto—Other Than As Approved; Other Articles of T.H.92.11

No Bids Were Received For This Tender No. \$498,000 Was Not Issued